



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 286/2025 with I.A. 11405/2025, I.A. 11406/2025 &
I.A. 11407/2025

NEENA KAPOORPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Advocate.

versus

VISHNU KHANNA & ANR.Defendants
Through: Mr. Arjun Singh Bawa, Mr. Sahil
Gupta & Mr. Siddharth, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER
19.08.2025

%

1. Counsel for the defendants submits that written statement along with an application for condonation of delay and an affidavit of admission/ denial of documents have been filed on behalf of the defendants.
 - 1.1. However, the same are not on record.
2. List before the Joint Registrar on 27th August, 2025, the date already fixed.
3. Interim order to continue.

AMIT BANSAL, J

AUGUST 19, 2025
at