



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

I.A. 21449/2025

IN

+ **CS(OS) 286/2025**

NEENA KAPOOR

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

VISHNU KHANNA & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Arjun Singh Bawa, Mr. Sahil Gupta and Mr. Siddhartha, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

01.09.2025

I.A. 21449/2025 (u/O-VII R-11 CPC) on behalf of the defendants

1. Issue Notice.
2. Notice be issued to plaintiff through counsel.
3. Reply(ies) be filed within three (3) weeks.
4. Rejoinder(s) thereto, if any, be filed within two (2) weeks thereafter.
5. List before the Joint Registrar on 16th October, 2025, the date already fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025

Rzu