



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 286/2025, I.A. 11406/2025, I.A. 11407/2025 & I.A. 21449/2025

NEENA KAPOOR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

VISHNU KHANNA & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Arjun Singh Bawa, Mr. Sahil Gupta, Mr. Siddhartha and Mr. Mohd. Ranu, Advs. for D-1
M: 9990044775

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
16.02.2026

%

I.A. 21449/2025

1. The present is an application for rejection of the suit, filed on behalf of the defendant no. 1.
2. Reply to the said application filed on behalf of the plaintiff is on record.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the defendant has already indicated in the order dated 07th January, 2026, that he does not wish to file any rejoinder to the said reply.
4. Accordingly, pleadings in the present application are complete.



5. List for hearing of I.A. 21449/2025 on 20th May, 2026.
6. Interim order to continue.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2026/KR