



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 286/2025 & I.A. No. 21449/2025**

NEENA KAPOOR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vaibhav Dang, Adv.
Mob: 9810723701
Email: vaibhavdang@gmail.com

versus

VISHNU KHANNA & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Arjun Singh Bawa, Mr. Sahil
Gupta and Ms. Apoorva Pradhan,
Advs.
Mob: 9758777845

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
20.05.2026

%

1. List for hearing of I.A. 21449/2025 on 01st September, 2026.
2. Interim order to continue.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 20, 2026/SK